Date
November
11

13

18

20

24

25
December
2

3

5

9

11

13

19

20
27-29
January
3

8

9

14

16

22

23

26

29

30
February
3-7

12

17

20
25-Mar 1

Opponent

Preseason - Pace
Preseason - Milton
Rocky Bayou
McGill-Toolen
EscaRosa Challenge
EscaRosa Challenge

Rocky Bayou

Pace

Pensacola Christian
Gulf Breeze

South Walton

Navarre

Holiday Classic
Holiday Classic
Christmas Tournament

Navarre

Pace

West Florida
Washington
Gulf Breeze
St. Michael
South Walton
McGill-Toolen
St. John Paul Il
West Florida

District Tournament
Regional Quarterfinal
Regional Semifinal
Regional Final

State Tournament

Head Coach:

Pensacola Catholic High School
Boys Basketball Schedule

Winter 2025-26

Michael Dimick

Location 9™

Pace
Pace

Home

Away

Home

Home

Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Home

Home

Santa

Home
Home

Away
Away

Home

Away

Fe HS

12pm
Spm
4:30pm
4:30pm

Home

Home

Home

Home

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spm

Lakeland

Jv

4:30pm
4:30pm

5:30pm
6:15pm

6pm

5:30pm
2:30pm

2:30pm

4:30pm
5:30pm
Spm

6pm

Varsity

7:30pm
6pm
7pm
6pm
TBD
TBD

7:30pm
7pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7pm
Spm
TBD
TBD
TBD

Spm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7pm
7:30pm
7pm
6:30pm
3pm
7:30pm

TBD
7pm

7pm
TBD

Principal:  Sister Kierstin Martin

Athletic Director:

Matt Adams



