



# Pensacola Catholic High School

## Boys Basketball Schedule

### Winter 2025-26

Date	Opponent	Location	9 <sup>TH</sup>	JV	Varsity
November					
11	Preseason - Pace	Pace			7:30pm
13	Preseason - Milton	Pace			6pm
18	Rocky Bayou	<b>Home</b>		4:30pm	7pm
20	McGill-Toolen	Away		4:30pm	6pm
24	EscaRosa Challenge	<b>Home</b>			TBD
25	EscaRosa Challenge	<b>Home</b>			TBD
December					
2	Rocky Bayou	Away		5:30pm	7:30pm
3	Pace	Away	5pm	6:15pm	7pm
5	Pensacola Christian	Away		5pm	7:30pm
9	Gulf Breeze	Away	5pm	6pm	7:30pm
11	South Walton	Away		5:30pm	7pm
13	Navarre	Away	12pm	2:30pm	5pm
19	Holiday Classic	<b>Home</b>			TBD
20	Holiday Classic	<b>Home</b>			TBD
27-29	Christmas Tournament	Santa Fe HS			TBD
January					
3	Navarre	<b>Home</b>	12pm	2:30pm	5pm
8	Pace	<b>Home</b>	5pm	6pm	7:30pm
9	West Florida	Away	4:30pm	6pm	7:30pm
14	Washington	Away	4:30pm	6pm	7:30pm
16	Gulf Breeze	<b>Home</b>	2pm	4pm	7pm
22	St. Michael	Away		4:30pm	7:30pm
23	South Walton	<b>Home</b>		5:30pm	7pm
26	McGill-Toolen	<b>Home</b>		5pm	6:30pm
29	St. John Paul II	<b>Home</b>			3pm
30	West Florida	<b>Home</b>	5pm	6pm	7:30pm
February					
3-7	District Tournament	TBD			TBD
12	Regional Quarterfinal	TBD			7pm
17	Regional Semifinal	TBD			7pm
20	Regional Final	TBD			7pm
25-Mar 1	State Tournament	Lakeland			TBD

Head Coach: Michael Dimick

Principal: Sister Kierstin Martin  
Athletic Director: Matt Adams